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[bookmark: _Hlk97558333]IFB 24-069 STATE ROAD 789 (GULF OF MEXICO DRIVE) TURN LANES

ADDENDUM #3

Subject: QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS; REVISED BID FORM

Date: June 19, 2024

ALL CONTRACTORS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND SUBMITTING THIS EXECUTED DOCUMENT WITH THE BID.


Contractors are hereby notified that this Addendum shall become part of the submitted bid and the subsequent documents, if applicable.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the IFB and all associated documents. Bids shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein. These items shall have full force and effect as the IFB and all associated documents. 


Contractor Name:__________________________________________________________

Address:__________________________________________________________________

Phone :_________________________________________________________________

Email:____________________________________________________________________

Authorized Signature:________________________________________________________

Printed Authorized Name:____________________________________________________











ATTACHMENTS:

[bookmark: _GoBack]1. Revised Bid Form. Labeled as Addendum 3, Dated June 19, 2024. 

CONTRACTORS MUST USE THE ATTACHED REVISED BID FORM WHEN SUBMITTING THE BID. CONTRACTORS NOT SUBMITTING THE ATTACHED REVISED BID FORM SHALL BE DEEMED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND THE BID WILL BE REJECTED.


REVISIONS:

1. Revised Bid Form;
    Item No. 102-71-13 – Temporary Barrier, F & I Low Profile, Concrete
    Quantity Column
    Summary of Changes:
    DELETE: 4,000 LF
    REPLACE with: 4,523 LF


QUESTIONS:

1.  We see on the pre-qual list that it states we must be prequalified in certain scopes. Is this solely the prime contractor, or can we submit our intended subcontractors prequalification list for items we do not have ourselves? I would note that none of the bidders who attended your mandatory pre bid are qualified themselves in all of these items.
	Answer: Per 14-75.003 Minimum Technical Qualifications, All personnel listed by the consultant in order to qualify for any type of work or sub-category must be bona fide employees of the firm, or under exclusive contract to the firm, must be actively engaged in the type of work for which they are listed, and must have work experience demonstrating an ability to perform the activities normally associated with the particular type of work or sub-category for which qualification is sought.

2. Tree trimming required on this job is an as needed basis. We would not contract with a tree trimming service until on site and agreed upon what trees actually needed to be trimmed and by our site visits, it does not seem necessary at this time to create the clearance zones required. Can this qualification please be removed from the list with the intention that if tree trimming does in fact need to be performed, the contractor will hire a qualified subcontractor at the time of need?
Answer: Per the approved plans, tree trimming will be required. A minimum clear zone width of 18’ shall be maintained except at one location specified in the approved design variance for clear zone. FDOT personnel to make final decision.
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